through their maturity date in June 2010. The Company estimates that it will reclassify into earnings during the next
twelve months approximately $0.2 million of the net amount recorded in Other comprehensive loss as of January 30,
2004.

Stock-based compensation

The Company has a shareholder-approved stock incentive plan under which stock options, restricted stock,
restricted stock units and other equity-based awards may be granted to officers, directors and key employees.  Stock
options currently are granted under this plan at the market price on the grant date and generally vest ratably over a four-
year period, with certain exceptions as further described in Note 9. All stock options granted under this plan have a ten-
year life.  The terms of this stock incentive plan limit the total number of shares of restricted stock and restricted stock
units eligible for issuance thereunder to a maximum of 4 million shares. Options granted prior to 2002, either pursuant
to this plan or pursuant to other shareholder-approved stock incentive plans from which the Company no longer grants
awards, are subject to time-based vesting or a combination of Company performance-based and time-based vesting,

Before-Tax

Amount   Income Tax
After-Tax
Amount

Accumulated net losses as of January 31, 2003  $  (2,133)   $  784   $  (1,349)
Net losses reclassified from Other comprehensive

loss into earnings  308   (120)   188
Accumulated net losses as of January 30, 2004  $  (1,825)   $  664   $  (1,161)

and have a ten-year life.  In addition, prior to June 2003, the plan provided for automatic annual stock option
grants to non-employee directors pursuant to a non-discretionary formula.  Those stock options vest one year after the
grant date and have a ten-year life.

The Company accounts for stock option grants in accordance with Accounting Principles Board Opinion No.
25, “Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees” (“APB No. 25”), and related interpretations because the Company
believes the alternative fair value accounting provided for under SFAS No. 123, “Accounting for Stock-Based